

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3058/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2008 in CRLM No.
26104/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HEMRAJ SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Bali, Adv.
Mr. Vibhav Jain, Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State prays for time to file counter affidavit spelling out the stand of the State for release of the articles seized during the course of the search. Let him do so within two weeks. In the affidavit it shall also be stated as to where the seized articles, including, currently notes have been stored. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master